# ETAS ID: TM465418

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		02/26/2018	banking association: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Panjiva Inc.
Street Address:	20 West 22nd Street
Internal Address:	Suite 706
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3502293	PANJIVA

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1675

Email: edavenport@mcguirewoods.com

Emily S. Voorheis, McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-3916

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Voorheis
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Voorheis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page1.tif source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page2.tif source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page3.tif source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0567

900442561

source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page5.tif source=IP Security Release for Comerica, Final Executed#page6.tif

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** ("Notice of Release"), effective as of February 26, 2018, is made by **Comerica Bank**, as Bank (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS, Panjiva Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 20 West 22nd Street, Suite 706, New York, NY 10010 ("Grantor"), made that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2013, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 005132/0315, on May 17, 2017 at Reel/Frame 042412/0427, on October 16, 2013 at Reel/Frame 031421/0160, and on February 19, 2016 at Reel/Frame 037772/0658 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Bank a continuing security interest in all of its Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, including, without limitation, each Trademark and Patent listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, Bank has agreed to release the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the security interests and liens on the Copyrights, Patents, and Trademarks granted to Bank pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, Bank hereby terminates, discharges and releases the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and any and all mortgages, liens and security interests in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks granted to Bank pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of Bank in such Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.
  - 2. **Authorization.** Bank authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the USPTO.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

**BANK:** 

**COMERICA BANK** 

Name: Devon Booteck Title: VP

## SCHEDULE A

## **PATENTS**

PATENT TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	2008801247752	ZL200880124775.2		China
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	12271593	8,473,354		USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	13906007	9,639,874		USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS FOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT DECISIONS	13004368	8,423,425		USA
USING NON- PUBLIC SHIPPER RECORDS TO FACILITATE RATING AN ENTITY BASED ON PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	13343354	8,626,618		USA
TRANSACTION FACILITATING MARKETPLACE PLATFORM	14488401	9,898,767		USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	15464964	20170323358		USA
NATURAL LANGUAGE PROCESSING FOR ENTITY RESOLUTION	15254714	20170091320		USA

PATENT TITLE	SERIAL NUMBER	PATENT NUMBER	ISSUE DATE	COUNTRY
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	PCTUS2008083623	WO2009/ 065029	Nov 14, 2008	PCT
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS FOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT DECISIONS	PCTUS2011020807	WO2011/ 085360	Jan 11, 2011	PCT

### **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

PATENT	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	COUNTRY
EVALUATING			
PUBLIC RECORDS	Nov 14, 2008	201510154082X	China
OF SUPPLY	1107 14, 2008		
TRANSACTIONS			
EVALUATING			Canada
PUBLIC RECORDS	Nov 14, 2008	2742395	
OF SUPPLY	1407 14, 2000	2142373	Canada
TRANSACTIONS			
EVALUATING			
PUBLIC RECORDS	Nov 14, 2008	1801KOLNP2010	India
OF SUPPLY	1107 11, 2000	10011021112010	India
TRANSACTIONS			
EVALUATING			
PUBLIC RECORDS			
OF SUPPLY		2102KOLNP2012	India
TRANSACTIONS	Jan 11, 2011		
FOR FINANCIAL			
INVESTMENT			
DECISIONS			
TRANSACTION			
FACILITATING	Jan 4, 2017	15861850	USA
MARKETPLACE	1, 2017	13001030	
PLATFORM			
NOWCASTING			
ABSTRACTED			
CENSUS FROM	. 22 2017	(2400720	TTG A
INDIVIDUAL	Apr 22, 2017	62488730	USA
CUSTOMS			
TRANSACTION			
RECORDS			

PATENT	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	COUNTRY
SYSTEM, METHOD, AND APPARATUS FOR DETERMINING AND CORRECTING SHIPPING VOLUMES	Oct 12, 2017	62571720	USA
SUPPLY CHAIN INTELLIGENCE	Dec 4, 2017	62594480	USA
TRANSACTION PROCESSSING IMPROVEMENTS	Dec 10, 2017	62596898	USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	Dec. 5, 2013	14097474	USA
USING NON-PUBLIC SHIPPER RECORDS TO FACILITATE RATING AN ENTITY BASED ON PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	Dec. 4, 2013	14096662	USA
TRANSACTION FACILITATING MARKETPLACE PLATFORM	March 11, 2014	14/205058	USA
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR RATING SUPPLIERS OF GOODS AND SERVICES	Nov 14, 2007	60987989	USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS FOR FINANCIAL INVESTMENT DECISIONS	Jan 11, 2010	61293931	USA
EVALUATING PUBLIC AND PRIVATE RECORDS OF SUPPLY TRANSACTIONS	Jan 5, 2011	61430077	USA
TRANSACTION FACILITATING MARKETPLACE PLATFORM	Mar 13, 2013	61780021	USA

PATENT	FILING DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	COUNTRY
TRANSACTION			
FACILITATING	San 17 2012	61878674	USA
MARKETPLACE	Sep 17, 2013	01878074	USA
PLATFORM			
NATURAL			
LANGUAGE			
PROCESSING OF			
CUSTOM	Sep 1, 2015	62212966	USA
TRANSACTION			
RECORDS FOR			
CLASSIFICATION			

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE	REG. NO.	COUNTRY
PANJIVA	1396906	10/7/2009	TMA749591	Canada
PANJIVA	WO975739	11/22/2009	WO975739	China
PANJIVA	WO975739	08/10/2009	WO975739	European Union
PANJIVA	1697968	11/16/2008	1697968	India
PANJIVA	WO975739	08/28/2009	WO975739	Japan
PANJIVA	77087152	09/16/2008	3502293	United States
PANJIVA	WO975739	05/22/2008	WO975739	WIPO

**RECORDED: 03/13/2018**